CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND RATIFYING THE CITY MANAGER'S EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND THE STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF STATE, DIVISION OF ARTS AND CULTURE, ACCEPTING A MULTI-DISCIPLINARY GENERAL PROGRAM SUPPORT GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$73,483.00 FOR ADDITIONAL ARTISTS AND MARKETING/PRODUCTION EXPENSES, AND CONFIRMING THE CITY'S CONTRIBUTION IN AN AMOUNT OF \$73,483.00; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That the action of the City Manager in executing the Agreement between the City of Pompano Beach and the State of Florida, Department of State, Division of Arts and Culture, accepting a grant in the amount of \$73,483.00 and confirming the city's contribution in an amount of \$73,483.00, a copy of which Agreement is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full, is hereby approved and ratified.

| SECTION 2. This Resolution shall | become effective upon pas | ssage. |
|---|---------------------------|---------|
| PASSED AND ADOPTED this | day of | , 2021. |
| | | |
| Ī | REX HARDIN, MAYOR | |
| ATTEST: | | |
| ASCELETA HAMMONDS, CITY CLERK | | |